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Rescue Call

False Call

Good Intent Call

Service Call

Hazardous Conditions

Fire/Explosion

Special Type/Complaint

Severe Weather/Natural Disaster

Over Pressure Rupture
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Incident Responses by Category and Average Time on Call
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2022 Massachusettts National

2022

Rescue Call 73.93%

False Call 9.67%

Service Call 5.05%
Good Intent Call 5.89%

Hazardous Conditions 2.61%
Fire/Expolsion 2.27%

All other 0.58%

Incident Reponses by Category
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Brush or brush-and-grass mixture fire
Building fire

Natural vegetation fire, other
Cooking fire, confined to container

Passenger vehicle fire
Forest, woods or wildland fire

Outside rubbish, trash or waste fire
Fire, other

Fuel burner/boiler malfunction, fire confined
Fires in structure other than in a building

Trash or rubbish fire, contained
Grass fire

Special outside fire, other
Outside rubbish fire, other

Dumpster or other outside trash receptacle fire
Fire in portable building, fixed location

Mobile property (vehicle) fire, other
Outside equipment fire

Chimney or flue fire, confined to chimney or flue
Incinerator overload or malfunction, fire…

Fire in mobile home used as fixed residence
Water vehicle fire

Outside storage fire
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Fire/Explosion 100 Series Response Breakdown
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Overpressure rupture from steam, other

Excessive heat, scorch burns with no ignition
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Responses

Over Pressure/Rupture 200 Series Response Breakdown
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Rescue Call 300 Series Response Breakdown

Confined space rescue

Search for person on land

Search for lost person, other

Lock-in (if lock out , use 511 )

Extrication of victim(s) from vehicle

Rescue or EMS standby

Rescue, EMS incident, other

Motor vehicle/pedestrian accident (MV Ped)

Medical assist, assist EMS crew

Motor vehicle accident with no injuries.

Emergency medical service incident, other

Motor vehicle accident with injuries

EMS call, excluding vehicle accident with injury 6169

338
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6

3

2

1

1

1

1
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Biological hazard, confirmed or suspected

Gas leak 412(natural gas or LPG)

Carbon monoxide incident

Gasoline or other flammable liquid spill

Power line down

Electrical wiring/equipment problem, other

Oil or other combustible liquid spill

Arcing, shorted electrical equipment

Combustible/flammable gas/liquid condition,…

Chemical spill or leak

Hazardous condition, other

Toxic condition, other

Heat from short circuit (wiring), defective/worn

Building or structure weakened or collapsed

Attempted burning, illegal action, other

Chemical hazard (no spill or leak)

Aircraft standby

Attempt to burn
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 Service Call 500 Series Response Breakdown

Assist invalid

Public service assistance, other

Public service

Lock-out

Unauthorized burning

Smoke or odor removal

Service Call, other

Water or steam leak

Police matter

Cover assignment, standby, moveup

Water problem, other

Assist police or other governmental agency

Water evacuation

Ring or jewelry removal

Person in distress, other

Animal problem

Animal rescue

Defective elevator, no occupants
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Good intent call, other

Dispatched & canceled en route

No incident found on arrival at dispatch address

Authorized controlled burning

Smoke scare, odor of smoke

Steam, vapor, fog or dust thought to be smoke

HazMat release investigation w/no HazMat

Smoke from barbecue, tar kettle

Wrong location

Prescribed fire

EMS call, party transported by non-fire agency

Steam, other gas mistaken for smoke, other

Biological hazard investigation, none found
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Good Intent Call 600 Series Response Breakdown
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False Call 700 Series Response Breakdown

Smoke detector activation, no fire unintentional

Alarm system activation, no fire - unintentional

Smoke detector activation due to malfunction

Alarm system sounded due to malfunction

Detector activation, no fire - unintentional

System malfunction, other

Unintentional transmission of alarm, other

CO detector activation due to malfunction

False alarm or false call, other

Carbon monoxide detector activation, no CO

Sprinkler activation due to malfunction

Malicious, mischievous false call, other

Sprinkler activation, no fire - unintentional

Heat detector activation due to malfunction

Municipal alarm system, malicious false alarm

Direct tie to FD, malicious false alarm

Telephone, malicious false alarm

Central station, malicious false alarm

Extinguishing system activation due to…

Bomb scare - no bomb
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Citizen complaint

Special type of incident, other

Lightning strike (no fire)

Severe weather or natural disaster standby

Severe weather or natural disaster, other

Wind storm, tornado/hurricane assessment
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 800 and 900 Series Response Breakdown
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Total Structural Fires

Mutual aid received

Automatic aid received

Mutual aid given

Automatic aid given

No aid
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 Fire Apparatus Response Times
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2022

NFPA 1710 Standard: 90% of run within 6 minutes

75.5% of all 2022 runs are within 6 minutes

Note: 

 Note: Mutual Aid given response times are not included.
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 EMS Apparatus Response Times
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2022

NFPA 1710 Standard: 90% of run within 6 minutes

73.5% of all 2022 runs are within 6 minutes

 Note: Mutual Aid given response times are not included.
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2022

0-1 min 3.42%
1-2 min 6.82%

2-3 min 12.66%

3-4 min 18.22%

4-5 min 18.49%

5-6 min 14.70%

>6 min 25.68%

EMS and Fire Apparatus Combined Response Times 
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Single Runs

Concurrent Runs
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Concurrent Call Summary 
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2022

(ALS) 52.18% (BLS) 47.82%

Life Support Summary
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Incident Responses by Shift
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Incident Responses by District
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2022 Mutual Aid Given 2022 Automatic Aid Given 2022 Other Aid Given

ATTLEBORO

CENTRAL FALLS

CUMBERLAND

DIGHTON FD

EAST PROVIDENCE

EASTON

LINCOLN

MANSFIELD

NORFOLK

NORTH ATTLEBORO

NORTON

PAWTUCKET

PLAINVILLE

PROVIDENCE

REHOBOTH

SEEKONK
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Mutual Aid Given Automatic Aid Given Other Aid Given Grand Total

ATTLEBORO 14 14

CENTRAL FALLS 4 4

CUMBERLAND 27 27

DIGHTON FD 1 1

EAST PROVIDENCE 10 10

EASTON 1 1

LINCOLN 2 2

MANSFIELD 6 1 7

NORFOLK 1 1

NORTH ATTLEBORO 89 2 91

NORTON 28 1 29

PAWTUCKET 102 1 103

PLAINVILLE 1 1

PROVIDENCE 6 6

REHOBOTH 41 41

SEEKONK 68 68

Summary of Mutual Aid Given 
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Other Aid Given

Automatic Aid Received

Automatic Aid Given

Mutual Aid Received

Mutual Aid Given

Total Aid 580

401

169

5

3

2

Mutual Aid Summary
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Apparatus Usage Summary
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Repair Cost Parts and Labor (Dollars) Repair Duration (Hours)

ENG 4
RES 4
RES 2
LAD 1
LAD 2
ENG 6

BCTECH
ENG 7
EMS 1
Car 2

RES 5
ENG 5
ENG 2
Car 5
Car 6
Car 3
Car 7

COMM1
ENG 1

FP 1
RES 1
RES 3
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Apparatus Maintenance Summary
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HQ Building Maintenance

TV Building Maintenance

SA Building Maintenance

BC Building Maintenance

Station Maintenance

Radio

Vehicle Maintenance

Equipment Maintenance
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Building and Equipment Maintenance Summary 
Closed Work Orders

Attleboro Fire Department 2022 NFIRS InfoGraphic Analysis



Annual
Commercial Inspection 640 $31,200

Fire Safety Inspection 244 $30,200

Pre-Fire Plan 14 0

Smoke Detector CO Alarm
Inspection (R) 1201 $43,750

Grand Total 2099 $131,850.00

Inspection Number of Inspections Total Fees

Inspection Summary
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Tank Compliance Test Results
Court
ZBA Meeting
Fuel Oil leak
CO Follow-up
Oil Line Certification 1A
Tier II Plans
Tank Truck Inspection
Approved Occupancy Permits
Underground Tank Inspection
Inspection Occupancy Permit
FPAM Meeting
Fire Prevention Meeting
Investigation
Unsafe Structure Investigation
Enforcement Follow-Up
Meeting with Bldg Dept.
Meeting
Correspondence/Information
Abatement of Orders
Waterflow Test
Plan Review Tier 1
Public Complaint
Fire Prevention Walkthrough or Site Visit
Illegal Burn investigation
Hoarding Conditions
Enforcement
Fire Prevention Site Visit
Fire Code Violation 24

22
22
13
9
8
5
5
5
5
4
4
4
4
3
3
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1

Fire Prevention Summary
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Open Burning Permit (Brush)

Store & Maintain Propane (Residential)

Remove Aboveground Tank(s) (up to 550 gals)

Install Aboveground Tank(s) (up to 550 gals)

Install/Modify Residential Oil Burner

Install Propane (<500 gallons)

Store Flammable/Combustible Liquids, Gases, …

Hot Works

Hazardous Materials Storage

Store & Maintain Propane (Commercial)

Install/Modify Fire Protection System ( 13, 13R…

FP-6 Gasoline Storage

Install/Modify Fire Alarm System (Residential,…

Remove Underground Storage Tank (UST)

Store Flammable/Combustible Material

Blasting
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Permitting Summary
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Install Propane (>500 gallons)

Install/Modify Commercial Fire Alarm…

Hazardous Operations / Processing

Commercial Ovens & Furnaces

Combustible Materials Storage Permit

Spray Booth

Fire Protection Shut Down

Install/Modify Commercial/Industrial Oil…

Supervised Display of Fire Works

Spraying/Dipping of Flammable Finishes

Install Underground Storage Tank (UST)

Install/Modify Commercial Sprinkler…

Inspection: Acceptance Fire Alarm

Remove Aboveground Tank(s) (10,000 ga…

Store Flammable/Combustible Solids,…

Inspection: Acceptance Sprinkler

Outside Burning Equipment (Fire pits,…
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Stellakis, Stephen D.
Buckley, John D.

Meier, Adam J.
Sheehan, Nicholas W.

Springs, Jacob
Blais, Corey

Renker, Mark C.
Pacitto, Randall L.

Normandin, Gerald J.
Infante, Timothy

Murray, Daniel
Perkins, Dennis P.

Godin, Scott M.
Casali, John E.
Jacques, Beau

O'Sullivan, Stephen H.
Brennick, Steven M.

Brogan, Gerald F.
Nunes, Andrew J.

Joubert, Thomas M.
Maitland, Michael C.

Charest, David G.
Murrant, Allan G.

Grillo, Aaron P.
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Boucher, Neal J.
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Patel, Jay
Hinchey, Ryan

Jolly, Gregory G.
Chester, Benjamin P.

Acquafresca, Louis J.
Mayer, Jason M.
Johnson, Erik H.

Decosta, Phillip E.
Hardy, Jacob
Diggin, Aidan
Wyman, Sean

Sweeney, Brian K.
Tanguay, Travis

Jacques, Paul W.
Cameron, Mitchel
Gingras, Lloyd R.
Hooper, Zachary
Winbourne, Sean

Marcotte, Stephen J.
Pouliot, Daniel J.

Rose, Dylan
Sanford, Russell R.

Nunes, Gregory
Poulin, Taylor
Rock, Jack P.

Pion, Gregory S.
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Nolan, Patrick

Davis, Colton J.

Lander, Craig S.

Banian, Charles J.

Holske, Ryan M.

Manganello, Nicholas A.

Beaucage, Thomas

Machowski, Eric D.

Walker, Nicklaus J.

Kirk, Daniel W.

Shrewsbury, Eric

Kelly, Robert E.

Cunniff, Brent W.

Jackson, Justin

Walker, Sam

Bielawa, Ryan E.

Denzer, Richard A.

Ethier, Matthew R.

Calenda, Peter
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Lutinski, Kara A.
Gould, Michael P.

Eames, Cameron M.
LaPorte, Sean R.

Carvalho, Rafeal E.
Ahern, John F.

Barcelos, Marcio D.
Hamel, Corey A.
Gale, Daniel M.

DiPaolo, John S.
Wright, Scott D.

Krewko, Joseph P.
Buckley, Kelli J.

LeBlanc, Kelsea L.
Rotondi, Daniel A.
Destito, James B.

Lee, Jesse B.
Crowley, Paul B.

Guilbeault, Andrew P.
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Company Training
Monthly Drill

RAK Dispater for an Active Shooter
Station Smarts Manual Emergenc…
RIT for Public Safety Dispatcher ( …

Driver Training
Fire Instructor I ( ID 64 )

Strategic and Tactical Operations
Inspection training

General Driver Training
SCBA Training

District Familiarization
L1 Driver Training

Cancer detection and prevention
Dispatcher OJT

Engine Company - Task Specific
Fire Control, General

Transitional Attack
Brush truck

Fire Inspections
EMS ( ID 255 )

Vehicle Extrication ( ID 37 )
Chimney Fire Training

Emergency Medical Services
RIT pack

L1 Review
Apparatus Placement
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 Staff Training Courses Hour Breakdown

Attleboro Fire Department 2022 NFIRS InfoGraphic Analysis



Relay Pumping ( ID 322 )
Responding to MVCs

L1 training
ERG Review

Engine review
Ice Rescue
Flow Path

After Action Review
Thermal Imager training

Communications Symposium
Knee Wall construction ( ID 321 )

Slishman Traction Splint Training…
Ladder 1

Ventilation ( ID 315 )
Conflict of Interest Training

Council on Aging
National Grid review electrical safe…

TIC review
B1 Gas Meter

SCBA Donning Methods
First Responder Training ( ID 300 )

Manhole Fires
Pump training

StationSmarts Training ( ID 144 )
Monthly Training

Building Construction ( ID 320 )
Circulatory System
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 Staff Training Hour Summary

Firefighter/EMT/Paramedic

Firefighter

Officer

Staff
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228

Hours

2022

Firefighter/EMT/Paramedic 29.68%

Firefighter 29.65%

Officer 29.14%

Staff 11.53%

Firefighter/EMT/Paramedic Firefighter Officer Staff
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Scott Lachance Fire Chief ACTIVE 07/24/2000

Ronald Cameron District Chief ACTIVE 08/16/1993

David Charest District Chief ACTIVE 03/14/2005

Thomas Joubert District Chief ACTIVE 02/05/1996

Charles Moore District Chief ACTIVE 10/12/1999

John Guenette Assistant Chief ACTIVE 01/14/1991

Timothy Birch Deputy Chief ACTIVE 01/14/1991

Dennis Perkins Deputy Chief ACTIVE 07/24/2000

Mark Renker Captain ACTIVE 06/19/2012

Gerald Brogan Captain ACTIVE 02/05/1996

David Hardman Captain ACTIVE 01/05/1992

Michael Maitland Captain ACTIVE 06/07/2004

Stephen Stellakis Captain ACTIVE 06/07/2004

John Buckley Captain ACTIVE 04/16/2007

Scott Godin Captain ACTIVE 07/10/2016

Name Title Status Seniority Hire Date

Officer Active Roster 
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Randall Pacitto Captain, Acting ACTIVE 12/02/2012

John Casali Captain, Acting ACTIVE 06/07/2004

Timothy Infante Lieutenant ACTIVE 10/02/2000

Beau Jacques Lieutenant ACTIVE 01/05/2014

Daniel Murray Lieutenant ACTIVE 09/24/2017

Stephen O'Sullivan Lieutenant ACTIVE 01/08/2017

Corey Blais Lieutenant ACTIVE 11/30/2010

Aaron Grillo Lieutenant ACTIVE 07/09/2017

Adam Meier Lieutenant ACTIVE 12/02/2012

Andrew Nunes Lieutenant ACTIVE 05/01/2006

Jacob Springs Lieutenant ACTIVE 04/16/2007

Steven Brennick Lieutenant / Mechanic ACTIVE 04/06/1998

Gerald Normandin Lieutenant, Acting ACTIVE 01/05/2015

Nicholas Sheehan Lieutenant, Acting ACTIVE 06/26/2016

Name Title Status Seniority Hire Date

Officer Active Roster 
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Louis Acquafresca Firefighter ACTIVE 07/07/2004

Benjamin Chester Firefighter ACTIVE 07/07/2004

Phillip Decosta Firefighter ACTIVE 08/16/1993

Lloyd Gingras Firefighter ACTIVE 03/10/1991

Paul Jacques Firefighter ACTIVE 02/05/1996

Gregory Jolly Firefighter ACTIVE 01/14/1991

Stephen Marcotte Firefighter ACTIVE 07/24/2000

Jason Mayer Firefighter ACTIVE 07/24/2000

Gregory Nunes Firefighter ACTIVE 04/06/1998

Daniel Pouliot Firefighter ACTIVE 05/03/1999

Jack Rock Firefighter ACTIVE 07/24/2000

Russell Sanford Firefighter ACTIVE 02/06/1989

Brian Sweeney Firefighter ACTIVE 02/05/1996

Austin Tapley Firefighter ACTIVE 06/17/2002

Mitchel Cameron Firefighter ACTIVE 10/17/2021

Jacob Hardy Firefighter ACTIVE

Name Title Status Seniority Hire Date

Firefighter Active Roster 
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Ryan Hinchey Firefighter ACTIVE

Zachary Hooper Firefighter ACTIVE 10/17/2021

Jay Patel Firefighter ACTIVE 10/17/2021

Taylor Poulin Firefighter ACTIVE 10/17/2021

Dylan Rose Firefighter ACTIVE 10/17/2021

Travis Tanguay Firefighter ACTIVE 10/17/2021

Sean Winbourne Firefighter ACTIVE 10/17/2021

Sean Wyman Firefighter ACTIVE 10/17/2021

Aidan Diggin Firefighter ACTIVE 04/16/2022

Haley Brogan Firefighter ACTIVE 01/23/2023

Timothy Horton Firefighter ACTIVE 01/23/2023

Michael Meagher Firefighter ACTIVE 01/23/2023

Jeffery Meyers Firefighter ACTIVE 01/23/2023

Sean Norton Firefighter ACTIVE 01/23/2023

Gregory Pion Inspector ACTIVE 06/17/2002

Erik Johnson Superintendent of Fire Alarm ACTIVE 01/07/2016

Name Title Status Seniority Hire Date

Firefighter Active Roster 
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Patrick Nolan Firefighter/EMT ACTIVE 09/27/2021

Eric Shrewsbury Firefighter/EMT ACTIVE 04/04/2022

Paul Crowley Firefighter/Paramedic ACTIVE 04/02/2018

Matthew Ethier Firefighter/Paramedic ACTIVE 06/24/2019

Corey Hamel Firefighter/Paramedic ACTIVE 06/24/2019

Ryan Holske Firefighter/Paramedic ACTIVE 04/02/2018

Sean LaPorte Firefighter/Paramedic ACTIVE 06/24/2019

Kelsea LeBlanc Firefighter/Paramedic ACTIVE 05/07/2018

Jesse Lee Firefighter/Paramedic ACTIVE 06/26/2016

Eric Machowski Firefighter/Paramedic ACTIVE 04/02/2018

Nicholas Manganello Firefighter/Paramedic ACTIVE 06/26/2016

Nicklaus Walker Firefighter/Paramedic ACTIVE 04/02/2018

John Ahern Firefighter/Paramedic ACTIVE 07/14/2014

Charles Banian Firefighter/Paramedic ACTIVE 04/11/2021

Marcio Barcelos Firefighter/Paramedic ACTIVE 04/16/2007

Thomas Beaucage Firefighter/Paramedic ACTIVE 06/26/2016

Ryan Bielawa Firefighter/Paramedic ACTIVE 06/26/2016

Kelli Buckley Firefighter/Paramedic ACTIVE 04/11/2021

Name Title Status Seniority Hire Date

Firefighter/EMT/Paramedic Active Roster 
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Peter Calenda Firefighter/Paramedic ACTIVE 11/16/2015

Rafeal Carvalho Firefighter/Paramedic ACTIVE 01/08/2017

Brent Cunniff Firefighter/Paramedic ACTIVE 06/26/2016

Colton Davis Firefighter/Paramedic ACTIVE 04/02/2018

Richard Denzer Firefighter/Paramedic ACTIVE 02/15/2010

John DiPaolo Firefighter/Paramedic ACTIVE 01/05/2014

Cameron Eames Firefighter/Paramedic ACTIVE 05/11/2015

Daniel Gale Firefighter/Paramedic ACTIVE 12/02/2012

Michael Gould Firefighter/Paramedic ACTIVE 04/11/2021

Andrew Guilbeault Firefighter/Paramedic ACTIVE 07/14/2014

Justin Jackson Firefighter/Paramedic ACTIVE 10/12/2010

Robert Kelly Firefighter/Paramedic ACTIVE 11/30/2010

Daniel Kirk Firefighter/Paramedic ACTIVE 07/10/2017

Joseph Krewko Firefighter/Paramedic ACTIVE 08/28/2017

Craig Lander Firefighter/Paramedic ACTIVE 07/07/2004

Kara Lutinski Firefighter/Paramedic ACTIVE 07/14/2014

Daniel Rotondi Firefighter/Paramedic ACTIVE 05/01/2011

Scott Wright Firefighter/Paramedic ACTIVE 12/02/2012

Sam Walker Firefighter/Paramedic ACTIVE 05/10/2015

Name Title Status Seniority Hire Date

Firefighter/EMT/Paramedic Active Roster 
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Nancy Gingras Administrative Assistant ACTIVE

Pam Quinn Administrative Assistant ACTIVE 07/09/2014

Kendra Uriot Dispatcher ACTIVE 03/04/2019

Ben Skerker Dispatcher ACTIVE 06/25/2018

Jake Malo Dispatcher ACTIVE 12/22/2008

Kimberly Qualter Dispatcher ACTIVE 07/09/2021

Michael Rebelo Dispatcher ACTIVE 01/04/2004

Rebecca Romaniuk Dispatcher ACTIVE 01/03/2016

Tricia Malcomson Dispatcher ACTIVE 03/04/2019

Helen Beaudet Dispatcher ACTIVE

Taylor Cordeiro Dispatcher ACTIVE

Robert Thibodeau Dispatcher ACTIVE

John Brunelli Dispatcher ACTIVE

Name Title Status Seniority Hire Date

Support Staff Active Roster 
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